

M	n an
<i>61.50</i> ×	L.D. 1236
2	
4	DATE: $6 \cdot 17 \cdot 05$ (Filing No. S- 384
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 122ND LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " \mathbb{B} ' to committee amendment "A" to H.P.
16	854, L.D. 1236, "Resolve, To Establish the Study Commission Regarding Liveable Wages"
18	Regarding Divelopic mages
	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the
20	following:
22	'Amend the resolve by striking out all of the emergency preamble (page 1, lines 1 to 19 in L.D.)'
24	
	Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the
26	title in the first line (page 1, line 22 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place
28	the following: 'Further amend'
30	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of subsections 1 and 2 (page 1, lines 28 to 35 in amendment) and
32	inserting in its place the following:
34	'l. Two Senators who are members of different political parties, appointed by the President of the Senate;
36	
38	2. Three members of the House of Representatives of whom no more than 2 are members of the same political party, appointed by
	the Speaker of the House of Representatives;'
40	Further smoud the smoudment of some 2 is the first islands
42	Further amend the amendment on page 2 in the first indented paragraph in the 3rd line (page 2, line 13 in amendment) by
44	striking out the following: "August" and inserting in its place the following: 'October'

Page 1-LR1791(6)

. Х

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "G" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 854, L.D. 1236

2 Further amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the summary the following:

'Further amend the resolve in section 8 in the first and 2nd 6 lines (page 3, lines 31 and 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "November 2, 2005" and inserting in its place the 8 following: 'December 7, 2005'

10 Further amend the resolve by striking out all of the emergency clause (page 4, lines 7 and 8 in L.D.)'

SUMMARY

16 This amendment incorporates Senate Amendment "A" and strikes the emergency preamble and emergency clause from the resolve and adjusts the commission's initial meeting date and final reporting date accordingly.

This amendment removes the requirement that legislative 22 members appointed to the commission be members of the Joint Standing Committee on Labor and conforms the resolve with the 24 Standards for Legislative Studies adopted by the Legislative Council and the Joint Rules.

SPONSORED BY:

30 (Senator GAGNON)

32 COUNTY: Kennebec

34

4

12

14

20

26

28

Page 2-LR1791(6)

SENATE AMENDMENT